proposed changes to special modifications, OCP-driven changes, and other map 
changes were notified by mail; and 

• Email notifications were sent to Kwanlin Dün First Nation, Ta’an Kwäch’än 
Council, and the Government of Yukon Land Management Branch. 

A public hearing was held on December 8, 2025. One hundred and fifty-one (151) 
individual submissions were received, with 41 voicing support, 54 voicing opposition, 
and 56 voicing concerns. 
Prior to the Public Hearing and tabling of the bylaw, Administration had done several 
engagement activities including: 

• Round 1 Engagement